Bard College (0-13, 0-7 LL) -vs- RIT (5-9, 2-5 LL)
01/18/20 at Clark Gym - Rochester, NY

Date: 01/18/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dgnpc'é?'105 Bard College 26 41 67

Site: Clark Gym - Rochester, NY RIT 43 37 80

Referees: Jason Mirabito, Michael Pilla, Brian Pullyblank

Bard College 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Harris,Elliot * 37 9-15 5-11 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 3 0 0 23

21 Koulouris,Stamatis * 37 7-17 5-10 0-0 5-5 10 2 2 1 1 0 19

05 Le,Kevin * 36 7-13 0-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 4 2 2 0 16

02 Psarras,Stefanos * 35 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 6 2 0 3 5

23 Bruns,Tyler * 31 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0

04  Pacheco,Andres 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 4

13  John Miller 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-66 11-35 2-2 8-24 32 14 16 9 3 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-38 28.95 % 4-22 18.18 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 7-13 53.85 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 27-66 40.9 % 11-35 31.4% 2-2 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O

RIT 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Cobey Adekanbi * 32 5-8 0-0 4-9 2-5 7 3 0 0 1 0 14

44 Kevin Ryan * 22 5-12 0-0 4-4 4-5 9 0 2 2 0 0 14

15 Matt Anderson * 21 4-7 2-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 2 1 0 10

32  Will Atkinson * 27 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 6

01 Keegan Ocorr * 39 1-9 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 0 4

20 Michael Young 20 5-8 1-2 4-6 4-4 8 2 1 0 1 2 15

05  Curtis Nesbit 20 5-7 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0o 11

35 Chuck Okehie 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4

23 Jake Gugula 11  1-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

02 Drew DeBacco 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04  Chris Mattair 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

21  Andrew Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-64 7-17 15-23 14-31 45 8 17 6 3 2 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-33 51.52 % 6-12 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 1-5 20.00 % 12-17 70.59 %

Total 29-64 45.3 % 7-17 41.2% 15-23 65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 32

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 18 1st-09:19

Fast Break Points: O



Bard College 26

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Harris,Elliot 18 4-9 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 10
21  Koulouris,Stamatis 18 3-10 2-5 0-0 5-1 6 1 1 0 1 0 8
5 Le,Kevin 20 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 6
2 Psarras,Stefanos 17 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 3 0
23  Bruns,Tyler 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
4 Pacheco,Andres 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
13  John Miller 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-38 4-22 0-0 6-12 18 4 6 4 2 3 26
28.9 % 18.2% NaN
RIT 43
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Cobey Adekanbi 14 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
44  Kevin Ryan 13 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 2 0 0 6
15 Matt Anderson 12 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 1 0 10
32  Will Atkinson 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
1 Keegan Ocorr 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 6] 0 3
20 Michael Young 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 5
5 Curtis Nesbit 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
35 Chuck Okehie 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
23  Jake Gugula 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Drew DeBacco 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
4 Chris Mattair 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
21  Andrew Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-33 6-12 3-6 6-21 27 3 11 6 2 1 43
51.5 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Bard College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Harris,Elliot 19 5-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 13
21 Koulouris,Stamatis 19 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 11
5 Le,Kevin 16 4-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 4 1 1 0 10
2 Psarras,Stefanos 18 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 5
23  Bruns,Tyler 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
4 Pacheco,Andres 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 1 0 0 2
13  John Miller 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-28 7-13 2-2 2-12 14 10 10 5 1 0 41
57.1 % 53.8 % 100.0 %
RIT 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Cobey Adekanbi 18 3-5 0-0 4-7 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 10
44  Kevin Ryan 9 24 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
15  Matt Anderson 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Will Atkinson 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Keegan Ocorr 20 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 6] 6] 0 1
20 Michael Young 13 3-6 1-2 3-4 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 10
5 Curtis Nesbit 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
35 Chuck Okehie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Jake Gugula 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Drew DeBacco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Chris Mattair 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
21  Andrew Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-31 1-5 12-17 8-10 18 5 6 (o] 1 1 37

38.7 % 20.0 % 70.6 %



VISITORS: Bard College

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: RIT

MISS JUMPER by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

MISS JUMPER by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

TURNOVER by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by LE,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
MISS LAYUP by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
REBOUND OFF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
MISS LAYUP by LE,KEVIN

FOUL by HARRIS,ELLIOT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
GOOD 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
ASSIST by HARRIS,ELLIOT

FOUL by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
TURNOVER by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
SUB IN by PACHECO,ANDRES

SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
ASSIST by PACHECO,ANDRES
REBOUND DEF by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

19:37

19:21

18:57
18:40
18:23
18:09
18:01
17:52

17:42

17:14
17:09
17:07
17:07

17:03

16:46
16:36
16:36
16:19
16:19
16:19

16:19
16:00
15:39
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:10
14:50

14:33

14:25

14:17
13:58

13:49

13:46

0-2

0-7

0-9

3-9

3-11

3-14

6-14

6-16

H2

H4

H7

H9

H 6

H8

H11

H8

H 10

GOOD LAYUP by ADEKANBI,COBEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RYAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ADEKANBI,COBEY
GOOD 3PTR by OCORR,KEEGAN
ASSIST by RYAN,KEVIN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by OCORR,KEEGAN

BLOCK by ADEKANBI,COBEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by OCORR,KEEGAN

BLOCK by ANDERSON,MATT
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KEVIN

MISS FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MATT
ASSIST by ATKINSON,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ADEKANBI,COBEY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADEKANBI,COBEY
MISS LAYUP by OCORR,KEEGAN
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,KEVIN



BLOCK by LE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by LE,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

TURNOVER by HARRIS,ELLIOT
SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER

SUB IN by MILLER,JOHN

SUB OUT by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN

FOUL by PACHECO,ANDRES

SUB IN by LE,KEVIN
SUB OUT by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT
ASSIST by PACHECO,ANDRES

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

SUB IN by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
SUB IN by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
SUB OUT by PACHECO,ANDRES
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

STEAL by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

6-18 H 12

6-19 H 13

9-19 H 10

11-19 H8

11-21 H 10

11-24 H 13

11-26 H 15

11-29 H 18

MISS LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,MATT

SUB IN by GUGULA,JAKE

SUB IN by YOUNG,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MATT
SUB OUT by RYAN,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,WILL
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
MISS FT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by GUGULA,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by GUGULA,JAKE

FOUL by YOUNG,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by GUGULA,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by ADEKANBI,COBEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by ATKINSON,WILL
ASSIST by OCORR,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ADEKANBI,COBEY
GOOD LAYUP by OKEHIE,CHUCK(in the paint)
ASSIST by OCORR,KEEGAN

SUB IN by NESBIT,CURTIS
SUB IN by OKEHIE,CHUCK
SUB OUT by ADEKANBI,COBEY
SUB OUT by ATKINSON,WILL
FOUL by NESBIT,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by OKEHIE,CHUCK
TURNOVER by OKEHIE,CHUCK

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by NESBIT,CURTIS
ASSIST by GUGULA,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by OKEHIE,CHUCK
MISS 3PTR by GUGULA,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MICHAEL



REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
MISS LAYUP by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
REBOUND OFF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

GOOD LAYUP by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS(in the paint)

FOUL by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by MILLER,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by LE,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER

STEAL by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

GOOD LAYUP by LE,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
TURNOVER by LE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LE,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

STEAL by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

MISS 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

REBOUND DEF by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ELLIOT(in the paint)
ASSIST by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

MISS 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

SUB IN by PACHECO,ANDRES
SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by PACHECO,ANDRES(in the paint)

08:44

08:21

08:19
08:17
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:28
07:16
06:58
06:55
06:53
06:51
06:36
06:17
06:16
06:11

05:54
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:31
05:28
05:26
05:02

04:52

04:49

04:41
04:20
03:58
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:38
03:17

13-29

13-30
13-31

15-31

15-33

17-33

17-35

19-35

19-37

21-37

H 16

H17
H 18

H 16

H 18

H 16

H 18

H 16

H 18

H 16

MISS 3PTR by OCORR,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by OKEHIE,CHUCK
GOOD FT by OKEHIE,CHUCK

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OCORR,KEEGAN
TURNOVER by OCORR,KEEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,MICHAEL(in the paint)

STEAL by YOUNG,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by NESBIT,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by OKEHIE,CHUCK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RYAN,KEVIN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,MATT

SUB IN by ADEKANBI,COBEY
SUB OUT by GUGULA,JAKE

SUB OUT by OKEHIE,CHUCK

SUB OUT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by RYAN,KEVIN

FOUL by ANDERSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,CURTIS
MISS 3PTR by OCORR,KEEGAN
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by RYAN,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,CURTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MATT
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,MATT

SUB IN by SMITH,ANDREW
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHRIS
SUB IN by DEBACCO,DREW
SUB IN by ATKINSON,WILL
SUB OUT by OCORR,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by NESBIT,CURTIS
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MATT
SUB OUT by ADEKANBI,COBEY

MISS LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN



BLOCK by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
GOOD LAYUP by LE,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PACHECO,ANDRES
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by LE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by PACHECO,ANDRES
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by LE,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
MISS LAYUP by LE,KEVIN

SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER
SUB OUT by PACHECO,ANDRES
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

23-37 H14

26-37 H11

26-40 H 14

26-43 H 17

MISS 3PTR by DEBACCO,DREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ANDERSON,MATT
SUB IN by OCORR,KEEGAN

SUB IN by ADEKANBI,COBEY
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHRIS
SUB OUT by DEBACCO,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MATT
ASSIST by ATKINSON,WILL

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ADEKANBI,COBEY
GOOD 3PTR by ATKINSON,WILL
ASSIST by ANDERSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KEVIN
TURNOVER by RYAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by OCORR,KEEGAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bard College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: RIT
MISS LAYUP by LE,KEVIN 19:40
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MATT
19:28 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MATT
- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MATT
19:25 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MATT
BLOCK by LE,KEVIN 19:25
REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS -
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT 19:09 29-43 H 14
ASSIST by PSARRAS,STEFANOS --
FOUL by HARRIS,ELLIOT 19:02
19:02 MISS FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:02 29-44 H 15 GOOD FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY
TURNOVER by LE,KEVIN 18:46
18:26 MISS LAYUP by ADEKANBI,COBEY
REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS -
GOOD LAYUP by LE,KEVIN(in the paint) 17:59 31-44 H 13
17:34 MISS LAYUP by OCORR,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT -
TURNOVER by HARRIS,ELLIOT 17:28
17:01 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,WILL
- REBOUND OFF by ADEKANBI,COBEY
FOUL by BRUNS,TYLER 16:58
16:58 MISS FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by LE,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER

FOUL by HARRIS,ELLIOT

GOOD LAYUP by LE,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

SUB IN by PACHECO,ANDRES
SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by PACHECO,ANDRES(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER

SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ELLIOT

FOUL by PACHECO,ANDRES

MISS 3PTR by PACHECO,ANDRES

MISS JUMPER by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

REBOUND DEF by PSARRAS,STEFANOS
GOOD 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
ASSIST by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ELLIOT(in the paint)
FOUL by PACHECO,ANDRES

SUB IN by LE,KEVIN

SUB IN by MILLER,JOHN

SUB OUT by PSARRAS,STEFANOS

SUB OUT by PACHECO,ANDRES

12:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

31-45 H14
31-46 H15
33-46 H 13
35-46 11
35-48 13
38-48 10
38-50 12
40-50 10
40-51 11
40-53 13
43-53 10
43-55 12
45-55 10

MISS FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KEVIN
MISS DUNK by ADEKANBI,COBEY
REBOUND OFF by ADEKANBI,COBEY

GOOD FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY
GOOD FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY

MISS LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN

FOUL by ADEKANBI,COBEY

SUB IN by YOUNG,MICHAEL
SUB IN by NESBIT,CURTIS
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MATT
SUB OUT by ADEKANBI,COBEY
FOUL by NESBIT,CURTIS

GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NESBIT,CURTIS

GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OCORR,KEEGAN
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by RYAN,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,CURTIS

MISS FT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GUGULA,JAKE

SUB IN by ADEKANBI,COBEY
SUB OUT by ATKINSON,WILL
SUB OUT by RYAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,CURTIS
GOOD JUMPER by GUGULA,JAKE
ASSIST by YOUNG,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ADEKANBI,COBEY
MISS 3PTR by GUGULA,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OCORR,KEEGAN



-- REBOUND OFF by GUGULA,JAKE

11:41 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by LE,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JOHN 11:20

11:20 BLOCK by YOUNG,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by LE,KEVIN --

11:14 FOUL by YOUNG,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by LE,KEVIN 11:14 46-55 H9
GOOD FT by LE,KEVIN 11:14 47-55 HS8

10:59 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MICHAEL
10:51 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by NESBIT,CURTIS

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JOHN 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MICHAEL
10:26 MISS JUMPER by GUGULA,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS --
MISS 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,CURTIS
09:43 MISS 3PTR by OCORR,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:42 FOUL by ADEKANBI,COBEY
SUB IN by PACHECO,ANDRES 09:42
SUB IN by PSARRAS,STEFANOS 09:42
SUB OUT by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 09:42
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT 09:42
09:42 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MATT
09:42 SUB IN by RYAN,KEVIN
09:42 SUB OUT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
09:42 SUB OUT by GUGULA,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by LE,KEVIN(in the paint) 09:17 49-57 HS8
FOUL by BRUNS,TYLER 09:05

09:05 49-58 H9 GOOD FT by RYAN,KEVIN
09:05 49-59 H 10 GOOD FT by RYAN,KEVIN

SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT 09:05

SUB OUT by MILLER,JOHN 09:05

GOOD LAYUP by LE,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:38 51-59 HS8
ASSIST by PSARRAS,STEFANOS --

FOUL by BRUNS,TYLER 08:25

08:25 51-60 H9 GOOD FT by RYAN,KEVIN
08:25 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by RYAN,KEVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:25
SUB IN by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 08:25
SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER 08:25
GOOD 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 08:06 54-61 H7

ASSIST by PSARRAS,STEFANOS --
07:49 54-63 H9 GOOD JUMPER by NESBIT,CURTIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PACHECO,ANDRES 07:37
07:12 54-65 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ADEKANBI,COBEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 06:46 56-65 H9

ASSIST by LE,KEVIN --

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:44

SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER 06:44

SUB OUT by PACHECO,ANDRES 06:44
06:44 SUB IN by ATKINSON,WILL
06:44 SUB IN by YOUNG,MICHAEL
06:44 SUB OUT by NESBIT,CURTIS
06:44 SUB OUT by RYAN,KEVIN

06:23 56-67 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by OCORR,KEEGAN
MISS LAYUP by PSARRAS,STEFANOS 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MATT
05:45 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MATT



REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,TYLER --

05:44 FOUL by ADEKANBI,COBEY
TURNOVER by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 05:19
05:18 STEAL by YOUNG,MICHAEL
05:05 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT 04:45 59-67 HS8
ASSIST by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS --
FOUL by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 04:30
04:30 59-68 H9 GOOD FT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
04:30 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by YOUNG,MICHAEL
04:30 SUB IN by NESBIT,CURTIS
04:30 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by PSARRAS,STEFANOS 04:05 62-69 H7

ASSIST by LE,KEVIN --
03:45 62-71 H9 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,CURTIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PSARRAS,STEFANOS(in the paint) 03:30 64-71 H7
ASSIST by LE,KEVIN --
03:14 64-73 H9 GOOD DUNK by ADEKANBI,COBEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ATKINSON,WILL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:03
MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,WILL
02:21 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,WILL
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT --
MISS 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 02:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS 02:00 67-73 HG6

ASSIST by LE,KEVIN --
01:36 67-76 H9 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by OCORR,KEEGAN
TURNOVER by PSARRAS,STEFANOS 01:12
00:59 67-78 H 11 GOOD DUNK by ADEKANBI,COBEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ATKINSON,WILL

FOUL by LE,KEVIN 00:59

00:59 67-79 H 12 GOOD FT by ADEKANBI,COBEY
SUB IN by PACHECO,ANDRES 00:59
SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN 00:59
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,CURTIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:34
FOUL by MILLER,JOHN 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by OCORR,KEEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:25 67-80 H 13 GOOD FT by OCORR,KEEGAN

SUB IN by MILLER,JOHN 00:25
SUB OUT by PACHECO,ANDRES 00:25
MISS LAYUP by PSARRAS,STEFANOS 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MICHAEL



